
2011 Southeast Missouri Softball

Overall Statistics for Southeast Missouri (as of Apr 16, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-30   Home: 15-10   Away: 11-12   Neutral: 5-8   OVC: 17-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

FOWLER, Carmen  . 3 8 6 61-61 189 37 73 12 3 2 45 97  . 5 1 3 23 1 22 0  . 4 4 5 5 2 1-2 149 108 9  . 9 6 6

KERTZ, Renee  . 3 2 8 61-61 180 28 59 11 1 7 48 93  . 5 1 7 23 6 19 0  . 4 1 7 2 5 0-0 91 121 19  . 9 1 8

GIPSON, Cheyenne  . 3 0 6 61-60 180 28 55 1 1 0 12 58  . 3 2 2 10 0 48 0  . 3 4 2 0 3 20-22 65 6 1  . 9 8 6

SALLIS, Evan  . 3 0 3 61-61 208 43 63 3 2 0 10 70  . 3 3 7 8 2 19 0  . 3 3 5 0 3 15-16 109 5 5  . 9 5 8

COWAN, Taylor  . 2 7 9 61-61 179 20 50 12 0 8 31 86  . 4 8 0 16 6 32 1  . 3 5 1 4 2 0-2 228 44 2  . 9 9 3

KURYLLO, Shelby  . 2 7 9 53-45 129 16 36 5 0 9 30 68  . 5 2 7 14 1 27 1  . 3 5 4 0 8 1-1 198 35 5  . 9 7 9

TRONCOSO, Nicole  . 2 7 1 59-56 181 18 49 11 1 4 33 74  . 4 0 9 4 1 25 2  . 2 8 6 3 5 1-1 151 4 2  . 9 8 7

ZINK, Kaitlin  . 2 5 9 61-61 166 30 43 8 1 2 19 59  . 3 5 5 20 4 54 0  . 3 5 3 0 8 8-9 79 112 10  . 9 5 0

--------------------

WALKER, Melissa  . 2 7 7 27-22 47 10 13 1 0 0 1 14  . 2 9 8 2 0 12 0  . 3 0 6 0 4 0-0 29 0 1  . 9 6 7

STEIN, Shelby  . 2 5 2 56-40 119 13 30 2 0 1 13 35  . 2 9 4 7 7 25 0  . 3 3 1 0 5 0-0 36 0 5  . 8 7 8

EWERT, Amber  . 2 3 1 32-3 13 9 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 3 1 0 0 4 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 6-7 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

BETHEL, Alene  . 1 5 3 33-17 59 1 9 0 0 0 7 9  . 1 5 3 4 1 18 0  . 2 1 9 0 0 0-0 62 6 0 1.000

LEARN, Jordan  . 0 8 3 15-1 12 0 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 1 6 7 1 0 5 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000

DUPUIS, Whitney  . 0 0 0 13-1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 3 2  . 8 1 8

DUNN, Regan  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

TERRY, Renee  . 0 0 0 40-0 1 18 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

COTHREN, Shea  . 0 0 0 5-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 16 1  . 9 5 8

MARBLE, Alora  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 29 1  . 9 7 3

BARNES, Stefanie  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 10 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 0 61 1670 275 484 67 9 33 250 668  . 4 0 0 133 29 313 4  . 3 5 0 14 45 53-61 1225 502 64  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 8 3 61 1609 292 456 72 6 49 266 687  . 4 2 7 185 48 223 10  . 3 7 2 12 46 95-111 1225 480 84  . 9 5 3

LOB - Team (397), Opp (388). DPs turned - Team (31), Opp (15). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), TRONCOSO 1, Opp (1).

Picked off - GIPSON 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

MARBLE, Alora  2 . 9 9 18-8 41 24 12 2/0 3 159.1 169 93 68 42 97 26 3 21  . 2 6 7 8 8 0 5 9

COWAN, Taylor  4 . 6 5 6-8 34 7 2 0/0 1 102.1 118 82 68 53 38 14 1 9  . 2 9 1 6 16 2 3 16

COTHREN, Shea  5 . 4 8 4-12 36 24 3 0/0 2 101.0 128 85 79 60 54 29 2 12  . 3 2 1 10 12 0 4 15

--------------------

DUPUIS, Whitney  3 . 9 4 0-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 5.1 4 6 3 7 1 2 0 0  . 2 3 5 2 0 0 0 4

BARNES, Stefanie  4 . 1 7 3-2 24 5 1 1/0 0 40.1 37 26 24 23 33 1 0 7  . 2 4 0 3 12 0 0 2

Totals  4 . 1 1 31-30 61 61 18 3/0 6 408.1 456 292 240 185 223 72 6 49  . 2 8 3 29 48 2 12 46

Opponents  3 . 7 0 30-31 61 61 28 7/0 3 408.1 484 275 216 133 313 67 9 33  . 2 9 0 26 29 1 14 45

PB - Team (28), KURYLLO 16, BETHEL 12, Opp (22). Pickoffs - Team (3), KURYLLO 3, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - KURYLLO (71-84), COWAN

(32-35), MARBLE (28-34), COTHREN (24-28), BETHEL (24-27), BARNES (11-14).



2011 Southeast Missouri Softball

Overall Statistics for Southeast Missouri (as of Apr 16, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

BETHEL, Alene 68 62 6 0 1.000 0 24 3  . 8 8 9 12 0

BARNES, Stefanie 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 11 3  . 7 8 6 0 0

LEARN, Jordan 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

COWAN, Taylor 274 228 44 2  . 9 9 3 16 32 3  . 9 1 4 0 0

TRONCOSO, Nicole 157 151 4 2  . 9 8 7 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

GIPSON, Cheyenne 72 65 6 1  . 9 8 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

KURYLLO, Shelby 238 198 35 5  . 9 7 9 5 71 13  . 8 4 5 16 0

MARBLE, Alora 37 7 29 1  . 9 7 3 2 28 6  . 8 2 4 0 0

WALKER, Melissa 30 29 0 1  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

FOWLER, Carmen 266 149 108 9  . 9 6 6 16 0 0   - - - 0 0

COTHREN, Shea 24 7 16 1  . 9 5 8 1 24 4  . 8 5 7 0 0

SALLIS, Evan 119 109 5 5  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

ZINK, Kaitlin 201 79 112 10  . 9 5 0 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

KERTZ, Renee 231 91 121 19  . 9 1 8 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

STEIN, Shelby 41 36 0 5  . 8 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DUPUIS, Whitney 11 6 3 2  . 8 1 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

EWERT, Amber 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DUNN, Regan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

TERRY, Renee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1791 1225 502 64  . 9 6 4 31 95 16  . 8 5 6 28 0

Opponents 1789 1225 480 84  . 9 5 3 15 53 8  . 8 6 9 22 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



2011 Southeast Missouri Softball

Game Results for Southeast Missouri (as of Apr 16, 2024)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall OVC Pitcher of record Attend Time

1 02-11-11 vs Northwestern State  L 1-2 7 0-1-0 0-0-0 COTHREN (L 0-1)     8 5 1:51

1 02-11-11 at ULM  L 3-11 5 0-2-0 0-0-0 MARBLE (L 0-1)    2 2 0 1:42

1 02-12-11 vs Indiana State W 6-2 7 1-2-0 0-0-0 MARBLE (W 1-1)    3 7 4 1:57

1 02-12-11 at ULM  L 1-6 7 1-3-0 0-0-0 COTHREN (L 0-2)    2 3 4 1:58

1 02-13-11 vs Northwestern State  L 2-10 5 1-4-0 0-0-0 MARBLE (L 1-2)     5 6 1:53

2 02-25-11 vs South Alabama  L 3-8 7 1-5-0 0-0-0 COTHREN (L)      0 2:30

2 02-25-11 vs Western Kentucky  L 5-8 7 1-6-0 0-0-0 MARBLE (L 1-3)    2 1 1 2:02

2 02-26-11 vs Louisiana Tech W 5-4 7 2-6-0 0-0-0 COTHREN (W 1-3)      0 1:52

2 02-26-11 vs Austin Peay W 6-3 7 3-6-0 0-0-0 COWAN (W)      0 2:08

2 02-27-11 at Ole Miss  L 2-4 7 3-7-0 0-0-0 COWAN (L 1-1)    1 9 7 2:08

3 03-04-11 vs #18 Missouri  L 0-5 7 3-8-0 0-0-0 COWAN (L)      0 1:45

3 03-04-11 vs Missouri State  L 2-3 7 3-9-0 0-0-0 COWAN (L)      0 1:54

3 03-05-11 SAINT LOUIS  L 3-8 7 3-10-0 0-0-0 COTHREN (L)      0 1:58

03-09-11 SIU CARBONDALE  L 0-10 5 3-11-0 0-0-0 COWAN (L 1-4)     9 9 1hr

* 03-12-11 at SIUE-1 W 11-4 (9) 4-11-0 1-0-0 MARBLE (W 2-3) - 2:42

* 03-12-11 at SIUE-2 W 8-6 (8) 5-11-0 2-0-0 COTHREN (W 2-4)    1 1 5 2:28

* 03-13-11 at SIUE  L 1-11 5 5-12-0 2-1-0 COWAN (L 1-5)    1 1 7 1:29

03-17-11 at BELMONT-1  L 0-3 7 5-13-0 2-1-0 COTHREN (L)     5 5 1:40

03-17-11 at BELMONT-2  L 5-6 (8) 5-14-0 2-1-0 BARNES (L)     5 7 2:30

* 03-19-11 TENNESSEE TECH-1 W 4-1 7 6-14-0 3-1-0 COTHREN (W 3-5)    2 7 5 1:40

* 03-19-11 TENNESSEE TECH-2 W 6-3 7 7-14-0 4-1-0 BARNES (W 1-1)    2 7 5 1:52

* 03-20-11 TENNESSEE TECH  L 1-4 7 7-15-0 4-2-0 COTHREN (L 2-6)    1 1 3 1hr

03-23-11 EVANSVILLE-1  L 2-4 (8) 7-16-0 4-2-0 COTHREN (L 3-7)    1 3 2 2hr

03-23-11 EVANSVILLE-2 W 9-0 5 8-16-0 4-2-0 MARBLE (W 3-3)    1 3 2 1hr

* 03-26-11 at Jacksonville State-1 W 7-6 7 9-16-0 5-2-0 MARBLE (W 4-3)    1 4 1 2:19

* 03-26-11 at Jacksonville State-2  L 5-8 7 9-17-0 5-3-0 MARBLE (L 4-4)    1 0 2 1:45

* 03-27-11 at Jacksonville State  L 8-13 7 9-18-0 5-4-0 MARBLE (L 4-5)    2 1 8 2:27

* 03-30-11 UT MARTIN-1 W 5-4 7 10-18-0 6-4-0 MARBLE (W 5-5)    1 5 4 1hr

* 03-30-11 UT MARTIN-2  L 1-7 7 10-19-0 6-5-0 MARBLE (L 5-6)    1 5 4 1hr

* 04-02-11 AUSTIN PEAY-1 W 8-5 7 11-19-0 7-5-0 MARBLE (W 6-6)    2 0 0 1hr

* 04-02-11 AUSTIN PEAY-2 W 9-1 5 12-19-0 8-5-0 COWAN (W 2-5)    2 0 0 1hr

* 04-03-11 AUSTIN PEAY  L 1-2 7 12-20-0 8-6-0 COTHREN (L 3-8)    1 0 0 1hr

04-06-11 INDIANA STATE-1 W 10-8 7 13-20-0 8-6-0 BARNES (W 2-1)    1 1 2 2hr

04-06-11 INDIANA STATE-2 W 4-2 7 14-20-0 8-6-0 COWAN (W 3-5)    1 1 2 1hr

* 04-07-11 at UT Martin  L 2-7 7 14-21-0 8-7-0 COTHREN (L)      0 1hr

* 04-09-11 at Tennessee State-1 W 6-5 7 15-21-0 9-7-0 COTHREN (W 4-8)    3 1 5 1:48

* 04-09-11 at Tennessee State-2 W 5-3 7 16-21-0 10-7-0 MARBLE (W 7-6)    1 4 7 1:38

* 04-10-11 at Tennessee State W 10-0 5 17-21-0 11-7-0 BARNES (W 3-1)     8 9 1hr

* 04-13-11 at Eastern Illinois-1  L 0-2 7 17-22-0 11-8-0 COTHREN (L 4-10)    4 1 9 1:35

* 04-13-11 at Eastern Illinois-2  L 0-4 7 17-23-0 11-9-0 COWAN (L 3-6)    4 1 9 1:47

* 04-16-11 MURRAY STATE-1 W 10-9 (8) 18-23-0 12-9-0 MARBLE (W 8-6)    1 3 7 2hr

* 04-16-11 MURRAY STATE-2 W 11-4 7 19-23-0 13-9-0 MARBLE (W 9-6)    1 3 7 1hr

* 04-17-11 MURRAY STATE  L 7-9 7 19-24-0 13-10-0 COTHREN (L 4-11)    1 2 8 2hr

* 04-19-11 EASTERN ILLINOIS W 8-4 7 20-24-0 14-10-0 MARBLE (W 10-6)    1 1 1 1hr

04-22-11 WILLIAMS BAPTIST-1 W 4-1 7 21-24-0 14-10-0 MARBLE (W 11-6)    1 2 3 1:18

04-22-11 WILLIAMS BAPTIST-2 W 5-2 7 22-24-0 14-10-0 COWAN (W 4-6)    1 2 3 1:15

04-28-11 at Middle Tennessee-1 W 3-2 7 23-24-0 14-10-0 MARBLE (W 12-6) - 1:40

04-28-11 at Middle Tennessee-2  L 3-7 7 23-25-0 14-10-0 BARNES (L 3-2)    1 0 0 2:00

* 04-30-11 at Morehead State-1 W 14-7 7 24-25-0 15-10-0 MARBLE (W 13-6)    1 1 3 2:16

* 04-30-11 at Morehead State-2 W 4-3 7 25-25-0 16-10-0 COWAN (W 5-6)    1 2 2 2:00

05-04-11 SAINT LOUIS-1 W 5-1 7 26-25-0 16-10-0 MARBLE (W 14-6)    1 4 7 1hr

05-04-11 SAINT LOUIS-2  L 2-3 7 26-26-0 16-10-0 COWAN (L 5-7)    1 4 7 1hr

* 05-07-11 EASTERN KENTUCKY-1 W 5-1 7 27-26-0 17-10-0 MARBLE (W 15-6)    2 2 5 1hr

* 05-07-11 EASTERN KENTUCKY-2  L 0-8 5 27-27-0 17-11-0 COTHREN (L 4-12)    2 2 5 1hr

* 05-08-11 EASTERN KENTUCKY  L 2-9 (12) 27-28-0 17-12-0 MARBLE (L 15-7)    2 0 0 2hr

4 05-12-11 vs SIUE W 4-3 (8) 28-28-0 17-12-0 MARBLE (W 16-7)      0 1:47

4 05-12-11 at Eastern Illinois W 4-0 7 29-28-0 17-12-0 MARBLE (W 17-7)    4 0 6 1:55

4 05-13-11 vs Jacksonville State  L 0-4 7 29-29-0 17-12-0 MARBLE (L 17-8)      0 1:16

4 05-14-11 at Eastern Illinois W 9-1 6 30-29-0 17-12-0 MARBLE (W 18-8)      0 2:07

4 05-14-11 vs Jacksonville State W 3-2 7 31-29-0 17-12-0 COWAN (W 6-7)    1 8 8 1:58

4 05-15-11 vs Jacksonville State  L 5-9 7 31-30-0 17-12-0 COWAN (L 6-8)     7 5 1:59

* = Conference game

1 = ULM Mardi Gras Classic

2 = Red & Blue Classic

3 = SLU Breast Cancer Tournament

4 = OVC Tournament

() extra inning game


